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National Coding Week 

Monday (3.30pm) - Bowles Information Meeting 
Tuesday - Dome Workshop  

Sport Stars Music Stars 

John 

Dulcie 

 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Sienna 

Holly Orson 

Ash Esme 

Beech Louis 

Birch Elsie-Mae 

Willow Tommy 

This half term’s Value is…… RESPECT 

 

 Jacob  Sadie 

 Willow  Sofia 

 Freddie  Sebastian 

Mufti-Day 
Mufti day and bottle collection on Friday 19th September!  

Children can wear their own clothes in exchange for a bottle.  
We’re going to use these for our big bottle tombola at the 

Hurst Green Fair on Saturday 20th September.  
 

Hurst Green Fair, Saturday 20th September: 
Please visit us at the fair between 12.30 and 4.00pm to support 

your school! 
 

Best, 
Friends of Holland School 

Photo Orders 

Your child should have 

brought back the photo 

proof from the professional 

photographers. 

Please note that the  

deadline for ordering any 

photos will be  

Monday 22nd September 

which you can do via their 

website.  

Photos will then be delivered 

to the school for the children 

to bring home. 

 

Start of the Year Reminders 

Just a few reminders to help the school day go  

more smoothly: 

 If your child is absent from school please email or phone the school by 

9am each day of the absence. 

 Make sure that you have booked your child on for their lunch if they 

are having a school meal to avoid issues in the kitchen. 

 If you need to let us know about a change to your child’s collection, 

please inform the office by 2.30pm where possible. 

 In order to keep the more vulnerable members of our school  

community safe, please inform the office if your child is suspected of 

having a contagious illness such as Chickenpox, Shingles, Measles  

or Mumps. 

 Please do not park in the slip-road outside of the school at school pick 

up. 

 Please make sure your child brings in a water bottle everyday. 

 

Thank you for your help. 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Monday 15th September 2025 Bowles Information Evening 

Tuesday 16th September 2025 Dome Workshop 

Friday 19th September 2025 Mufti-Day—Bring a Bottle 

Thursday 25th September 2025 Year 5/6 Cross Country 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 Year 6 Junior Citizenship 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 Year 5/6 Science Museum Trip (TBC) 

Monday 13th October 2025 Girls Football Competition 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 Boys Football Competition 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th—21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


